20

24

28

22

36

40

48

52

64
68

SPRING

RHUBARB GALETTE

BUCKWHEAT WAFFLES
with Guacamole and Fried Egg

LEMON CAKE
with Rosemary

MATCHA SWISS ROLL
with Strawberries and Whipped Cream

PASTA with Tomato Sauce, Green
Asparagus, and Mozzarella

CARROT CUPCAKES

CREPE CAKE with Cream Cheese
and Raspberry Jam

POLENTA CAKE
with Raspberries and Pistachios

MATCHA BUNDT CAKE
with Matcha-Lemon Curd Macarons

CHEESECAKE with Meringue

PAVLOVA with Poached Rbhubarb
and Pomegranate-Beet-Syrup

POPPY SEED PIE

FUSILLI with Ramp Pesto
and Asparagus
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74

78

82

86

90
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98

102

108

112

116

120

124

128

SUMMER

BEET SALAD with Roasted Chickpeas,
Feta, and Scotch Eggs

TOMATO AND PEACH SALAD
with Buffalo Mozzarella

OAT TARTS with Rbhubarb-Raspberry
Compote and Meringue

STUFFED ZUCCHINI FLOWERS
with Kale and Quinoa Salad

VEGAN PIZZA with Sweet-Potato-Dough

SPANISH TORTILLA
with Summer Vegetables

ELDERFLOWER STRAWBERRY
ICE CREAM CAKE

GOAT MILK RICE
with Peach and Apricot Compote

MIRABELLE TART
with Goat Cheese Filling

POTATO AND PEA SALAD
with Honey-Mustard Dressing

BLUEBERRY PANCAKES

CHOCOLATE-CHERRY CAKE
with Berries

ELDERFLOWER SYRUP

PLUM PIE with Cinnamon
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136

140

144

148

152

156

160

168

172

176

180

AUTUMN

CHOCOLATE RICOTTA CAKE
with Poached Pears

CINNAMON ROLLS

DUTCH BABY PANCAKE
with Musbrooms and Curry Hummus

POLENTA PORRIDGE
with Plum Jam, Figs, and Walnuts

PUMPKIN AND COCONUT SOUP
with Brown Rice, Sesame and Thyme

PUMPKIN WAFFLES
with Plum Jam and Figs

QUINCE CHEESECAKE
with Meringue

BUTTERNUT SQUASH-SUNCHOKE
SOUP with Red Kale Chips

PEAR-WALNUT CAKE
with Vanilla and Cardamom

MINI APPLE-PEAR TARTS
with Vanilla Pudding

RAVIOLI with Beet and Cheese Filling

ROASTED PLUM JAM

186

190

194

198

202

206

210

214

218

222

226

232

WINTER

BANANA AND COCONUT
SUGAR GRANOLA

BLOOD ORANGE
UPSIDE-DOWN CAKE

CREAMY MUSHROOM SOUP
with Roasted Brussels
Sprout-Orange Skewers

GINGERBREAD HOUSE

ORANGE-PARSNIP LOAF CAKE
with Rosemary

MUSHROOM RISOTTO
with Roasted Pumpkin

SWEET POTATO AND CHICKPEA
QUICHE with Quinoa Crust

CHOCOLATE CAKE
with Swiss Coffee Buttercream

PUMPKIN PIE with Hazelnut Brittle

RACLETTE AND KALE SALAD
with Honey-Lemon Dressing

WALNUT CAKE
with Cinnamon Cookies

CHOCOLATE PAVLOVA
with Hazelnuts and Chocolate Liqueur



