SPRING

RHUBARB GALETTE

20

20	MICDAND CALLITE	/4	Esta and Costal Esta
24	BUCKWHEAT WAFFLES		Feta, and Scotch Eggs
•	with Guacamole and Fried Egg	78	TOMATO AND PEACH SALAD
28	LEMON CAKE		with Buffalo Mozzarella
	with Rosemary	82	OAT TARTS with Rhubarb-Raspberry Compote and Meringue
32	MATCHA SWISS ROLL		Compose usu weringue
	with Strawberries and Whipped Cream	86	STUFFED ZUCCHINI FLOWERS with Kale and Quinoa Salad
3 6	PASTA with Tomato Sauce, Green		
	Asparagus, and Mozzarella	90	VEGAN PIZZA with Sweet-Potato-Dough
40	CARROT CUPCAKES	94	SPANISH TORTILLA
44	CRÊPE CAKE with Cream Cheese		with Summer Vegetables
77	and Raspherry Jam	98	ELDERFLOWER STRAWBERRY
	unu zungering jum	<i>J</i> -	ICE CREAM CAKE
48	POLENTA CAKE		
	with Raspherries and Pistachios	102	GOAT MILK RICE
52	MATCHA BUNDT CAKE		with Peach and Apricot Compote
54	with Matcha-Lemon Curd Macarons	108	MIRABELLE TART
	Will Marche Homes Cara Manager	100	with Goat Cheese Filling
5 6	CHEESECAKE with Meringue		-
60	PAVLOVA with Poached Rhubarb	112	POTATO AND PEA SALAD
00	and Pomegranate-Beet-Syrup		with Honey-Mustard Dressing
	ana 1 omegranate-Deet-Byr up	116	BLUEBERRY PANCAKES
64	POPPY SEED PIE	110	
68	FUSILLI with Ramp Pesto	120	CHOCOLATE-CHERRY CAKE
UΘ	and Asparagus		with Berries
	ana Asparagas	124	ELDERFLOWER SYRUP

74



128 PLUM PIE with Cinnamon

SUMMER

BEET SALAD with Roasted Chickpeas,

AUTUMN

136	CHOCOLATE RICOTTA CAKE with Poached Pears	186	BANANA AND COCONUT SUGAR GRANOLA
140	CINNAMON ROLLS	190	BLOOD ORANGE
144	DUTCH BABY PANCAKE		UPSIDE-DOWN CAKE
	with Mushrooms and Curry Hummus	194	CREAMY MUSHROOM SOUP
148	POLENTA PORRIDGE		with Roasted Brussels
-70	with Plum Jam, Figs, and Walnuts		Sprout-Orange Skewers
152	PUMPKIN AND COCONUT SOUP	198	GINGERBREAD HOUSE
	with Brown Rice, Sesame and Thyme	202	ORANGE-PARSNIP LOAF CAKE
156	PUMPKIN WAFFLES		with Rosemary
	with Plum Jam and Figs	206	MUSHROOM RISOTTO
160	QUINCE CHEESECAKE		with Roasted Pumpkin
	with Meringue	210	SWEET POTATO AND CHICKPEA
164	BUTTERNUT SQUASH-SUNCHOKE		QUICHE with Quinoa Crust
	SOUP with Red Kale Chips	214	CHOCOLATE CAKE
168	PEAR-WALNUT CAKE		with Swiss Coffee Buttercream
	with Vanilla and Cardamom	218	PUMPKIN PIE with Hazelnut Brittle
172	MINI APPLE-PEAR TARTS	222	RACLETTE AND KALE SALAD
	with Vanilla Pudding		with Honey-Lemon Dressing
176	RAVIOLI with Beet and Cheese Filling	226	WALNUT CAKE
180	ROASTED PLUM IAM		with Cinnamon Cookies

WINTER

232 CHOCOLATE PAVLOVA

with Hazelnuts and Chocolate Liqueur